EARLY CYCLADIC SCULPTURE IN CONTEXT
FROM BEYOND THE CYCLADES:
MAINLAND GREECE, THE NORTH
AND EAST AEGEAN

Athens, Archaeological Society
25-26 May 2015
Final programme

Organisers
Marisa Marthari
Colin Renfrew

Michael Boyd



Monday 25 May

9.00

9.30

9.40

10.00

10.20

10.40

11.00

11.20

11.50

Registration

Greetings and introductory words

SESSION 1
BEFORE THE BRONZE AGE

F. Mavridis
Tracing cultural continuity. Examples of Neolithic figurines from mainland
Greece and Early Cycladic anthropomorphic imagery

SESSION 2
ATTICA

E. Papazoglou-Manioudaki
An early Cycladic figurine from the Acropolis of Athens

A. Christopoulou & K. Kostanti
‘Aghios Kosmas revisited’. The Cycladic figurines from the Early Helladic site
at Aghios Kosmas in Attica

O. Kakavogianni
Two Cycladic figurines from subterranean chamber I1I, in the Early Helladic
settlement at Koropi, eastern Attica

M. Pantelidou Gofa
Cycladic figurines from Tsepi, Marathon

Coffee break

K. Kalogeropoulos
Fragment of an Early Cycladic folded-arm figurine from the acropolis of
Brauron



12.10 M. Stathi
An Early Helladic figurine from Loutsa, Attica

12.30 H. Asimakou
A schematic figurine from the area of Kiphissos at Aegaleo

12.50 K. Papangeli

Figurine from Mandra, Eleusis

1.10 T. Georgousopoulou
A fragmentary Cycladic figurine from Nea Kiphisia, Attica

1.30 Discussion
2.00 Lunch break
SESSION 3
PELOPONNESE
3.50 A. Kossyva

Early Cycladic Sculpture from Delpriza in the Southern Argolid

4.10 C. Pitteros
Cycladic figurines from Epidauros

4.30 E. Pappi
Early Cycladic figurine from a Late Protogeometric Burial Context in Argos

4.50 V. Lambrinoudakis
Cycladic figurine from the Sanctuary of Apollo Maleatas in Epidauria

5.10 Discussion



SESSION 4
NORTH AEGEAN AND NORTHERN GREECE

5.40 O. Philaniotou
Early Bronze age marble figurines from Thermi, Lesvos
6.00 M. Besios
A marble Cycladic bowl and its context from Korinos, North Pieria
6.20 I. Akamatis
An Early Cycladic marble vessel from Pella, and its context
6.40 Discussion
7.10 Reception
Tuesday 26 May
SESSION 5
BOEOTIA, EUBOEA, PHTHIOTIS AND SKYROS
8.30 E. Andrikou
An Early Helladic figurine from Thebes, Boeotia
8.50 E. Sapouna-Sakellaraki
Cycladic figurines from Euboea
9.10 A. Sampson & A. Hadji
Manika revisited: a recontextualisation of Euboean Cycladica in the light of
new research
9.30 M. Kosma

Cycladic figurines from the EBA cemetery at Styra, Euboea



9.50

10.10

10.30

11.00

11.30

11.50

12.10

12.30

12.50

1.20

2.00

L. Parlama

Cycladica from the settlement at Palamari on Skyros

E. Zahou
Conspicuous consumption in the settlement context of the Early Bronze Age

Proskynas in east Lokris, central Greece

Discussion

Coffee break

SESSION 6
DODECANNESE & ASIA MINOR LITTORAL

A. Vlachopoulos & A. Angelopoulou
Early Cycladic figurines from Vathy, Astypalaia

S. Marketou
Early Cycladic 1I and Early Bronze Age Il finds from the Dodecanese: the case
of the island of Kos

V. Sahoglu & R. Tuncel

Third millennium BC figurines of western Anatolia: a comparative view

O. Kouka
Local and imported in action: western Anatolian and Cycladic figurines at

Early Bronze Age Miletus

Discussion
General discussion

Close



