EARLY CYCLADIC SCULPTURE IN CONTEXT FROM BEYOND THE CYCLADES: MAINLAND GREECE, THE NORTH AND EAST AEGEAN



Athens, Archaeological Society

25-26 May 2015

Final programme

Organisers Marisa Marthari Colin Renfrew Michael Boyd

Monday 25 May

9.00	Registration	
9.30	Greetings and introductory words	
SESSION 1 BEFORE THE BRONZE AGE 9.40 F. Mavridis		
	Tracing cultural continuity. Examples of Neolithic figurines from mainland Greece and Early Cycladic anthropomorphic imagery	
SESSION 2 ATTICA		
10.00	E. Papazoglou-Manioudaki An early Cycladic figurine from the Acropolis of Athens	
10.20	A. Christopoulou & K. Kostanti 'Aghios Kosmas revisited'. The Cycladic figurines from the Early Helladic site at Aghios Kosmas in Attica	
10.40	O. Kakavogianni Two Cycladic figurines from subterranean chamber III, in the Early Helladic settlement at Koropi, eastern Attica	
11.00	M. Pantelidou Gofa Cycladic figurines from Tsepi, Marathon	
11.20	Coffee break	
11.50	K. Kalogeropoulos Fragment of an Early Cycladic folded-arm figurine from the acropolis of Brauron	

12.10	M. Stathi An Early Helladic figurine from Loutsa, Attica
12.30	H. Asimakou A schematic figurine from the area of Kiphissos at Aegaleo
12.50	K. Papangeli Figurine from Mandra, Eleusis
1.10	T. Georgousopoulou A fragmentary Cycladic figurine from Nea Kiphisia, Attica
1.30	Discussion
2.00	Lunch break
	SESSION 3 PELOPONNESE
3.50	A. Kossyva Early Cycladic Sculpture from Delpriza in the Southern Argolid
4.10	C. Pitteros Cycladic figurines from Epidauros
4.30	E. Pappi Early Cycladic figurine from a Late Protogeometric Burial Context in Argos
4.50	V. Lambrinoudakis Cycladic figurine from the Sanctuary of Apollo Maleatas in Epidauria
5.10	Discussion

SESSION 4

NORTH AEGEAN AND NORTHERN GREECE

5.40	O. Philaniotou Early Bronze age marble figurines from Thermi, Lesvos
6.00	M. Besios A marble Cycladic bowl and its context from Korinos, North Pieria
6.20	I. Akamatis An Early Cycladic marble vessel from Pella, and its context
6.40	Discussion
7.10	Reception

Tuesday 26 May

SESSION 5

BOEOTIA, EUBOEA, PHTHIOTIS AND SKYROS

8.30	E. Andrikou An Early Helladic figurine from Thebes, Boeotia
8.50	E. Sapouna-Sakellaraki
	Cycladic figurines from Euboea
9.10	A. Sampson & A. Hadji
	Manika revisited: a recontextualisation of Euboean Cycladica in the light of new research
9.30	M. Kosma
	Cycladic figurines from the EBA cemetery at Styra, Euboea

9.50	L. Parlama	
	Cycladica from the settlement at Palamari on Skyros	
10.10	E. Zahou Conspicuous consumption in the settlement context of the Early Bronze Age Proskynas in east Lokris, central Greece	
10.30	Discussion	
11.00	Coffee break	
SESSION 6 DODECANNESE & ASIA MINOR LITTORAL		
11.30	A. Vlachopoulos & A. Angelopoulou Early Cycladic figurines from Vathy, Astypalaia	
11.50	S. Marketou Early Cycladic II and Early Bronze Age II finds from the Dodecanese: the case of the island of Kos	
12.10	V. Şahoğlu & R. Tuncel Third millennium BC figurines of western Anatolia: a comparative view	
12.30	O. Kouka Local and imported in action: western Anatolian and Cycladic figurines at Early Bronze Age Miletus	
12.50	Discussion	
1.20	General discussion	
2.00	Close	